



T.D. 843 (Filing No. S-179) CORRECTED COPY

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 109TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 277, L.D. 843, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase the Fee for Tagging Wild Game to \$1."

Amend the bill by striking out all of the Title and inserting in its place the following: 'AN ACT to Increase the Fee for Tagging Wild Game to 50¢.'

Further amend the bill in the first sentence after the underlined figure amending clause by striking out the / "\$1" and inserting in its place the underlined figure '50¢'

Statement of Fact

amendment The purpose of this / is to increase the fee for stations tagging wild game from 25ϕ to 50ϕ .

Reported by the Minority of the Committee on Fisheries and Wildlife. Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A. May 11, 1979

(Filing No. S-179)

CORRECTED COPY